The application is to celebrate Holi 2026 and Internation Women’s Day on the 7th and 8th of March 
2026 in Roe Green Park, Kingsbury. This is a two-day event involving music, dance and the sale of 
alcohol from 12.00 to 19.00 hours. The estimated number of people at any one time is two-thousand 
five hundred (2,500) people.  

Police Representations 

Police require the following points should be added as conditions on the premises licence as below: 

Security 

1. There shall be a minimum of fifteen (15) SIA, four (4) supervisors (of a suitable gender mix) on